
 
 
 

 
ANNEX I 

 
 

LIST OF COUNTRY COORDINATORS AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS PROJECT 

 
A.  Country coordinators 

 

� Country Country coordinator Contact information Picture 

1. Austria Walter Pirstinger 
 
 
 
 
 

Bundesministerium für Land- und 
Forstwirtschaft, Umwelt und Wasserwirtschaft 
Stubenbastei 5 
1010 Wien, Austria 
Tel nr. (central)  +43-1-515 22-0 
Tel nr. (direct)  +43-1-515 22-3519 
Fax nr   +43-1-513 16 79-1265 
E-mail walter.pirstinger@lebensministerium.at 

 

2. Belgium Hans Delcourt 
 
 
 
 
 

Ministry of Environment, Environmental 
Inspectorate Division 
Koning Albert II-laan 20, Bus 8 
1000 Brussel 
Tel nr. +32 25538193 
Fax nr. +32 5538085 
Email: Hans.delcourt@lne.vlaanderen.be 

 

3. Bulgaria Mariya Krasteva-
Ninova: 
 
 
 
 
 

Ministry of environment and water, 
Blvd. “Maria Luisa” 22, Sofia 1000, 
Bulgaria 
Tel nr.: 00359 29406531 
Fax nr:  +359 2 940 6635 
E-mail : 
marni@moew.government.bg 

 



 
 
 

� Country Country coordinator Contact information Picture 

4. Croatia Vlastica Pašalic 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ministry of environmental protection, physical 
planning and construction 
Vinogradska 25 
10.000 Zagreb, Croatia 
Tel nr. (central)  +385 1 37 12 714 
Tel nr (direct)  +385 1 37 12 786 
Fax nr   +385 1 37 12 713 
E-mail vlasta.pasalic@mzopu.hr 
 
  

5. Denmark Heidi Hilbert 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Danish Environmental Protection Agency 
Strandgade 29 
1401 Copenhagen K 
Denmark 
Tel nr. (direct)    +45 3266 0215 
Fax number       +45 3266 0479 
E-mail: hhi@mst.dk 
 

 

6. England and Wales Matthew Williamson 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Environment Agency 
Richard Fairclough House 
Knutsford Road 
Latchford 
Warrington 
Cheshire 
WA4 1HT 
England 
Tel:  +44 1925542 143 
Fax: +44 1925542105 
Email: matthew.williamson@environment-
agency.gov.uk 
 

 

 

7. Estonia Rene Rajasalu 
 
 
 
 

Environmental Inspectorate 
Narva mnt. 7a 
15172 Tallinn, Eesti 
Tel nr +372 6262 802 
Fax nr +372 6262 801 
Email: Rene.Rajasalu@kki.ee 
 

 



 
 
 

� Country Country coordinator Contact information Picture 

8. Finland Jonne Säylä 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Finnish Environment Institute 
P.O. Box 140 
FIN-00251 Helsinki, Finland 
Mobile: +358 400 148 720 
Tel: +358 20 490 123 
Fax: +358 20 490 2491 
E-mail: jonne.sayla@ymparisto.fi 
 
 

 

9. France Patricia Grollet  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office for fight against environmental and public 
health crime 
Tel nr: 0033 156287186 
Fax nr: 00331 56287179 
Email:  
patricia.grollet@gendarmerie.defense.gouv.fr 
 

 

10. Germany Katrin Cordes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ministry of Environment (UBA) 
District Government of Cologne 
Zeughausstr. 2-10 
50667 Köln  
Germany 
Tel nr. (central)  +49-221-147-0 
Tel nr (direct)  +49-221-147-3476 
Fax nr    +49-221-147-2469  
E-mail katrin.cordes@brk.nrw.de 
 
 
  

11. Hungary Jozsef Kelemen 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ministry of Environment and Water 
Waste Management Department 
Fo u- 44-50 
Budapest H-1011 
Tel. nr.: +36 14573427 
Fax nr.: +36 12012491 
E-mail: kelemenjo@mail.kvvm.hu 
 
 

 



 
 
 

� Country Country coordinator Contact information Picture 

12. Ireland Pat Fenton  
 
 
 
 
 

Department of the Environment, heritage and 
Local government 
Custom House Dublin 
Dublin 1, Dublin, Ireland 
Tel. nr. +353 18882616 
Fax nr. +353 18882014 
E-mail: pat.fenton@environ.ie 
 

 

13. Latvia Mara Sile 
 

State Environmental Service 
Lielrigas Regional Environmental Board 
Tel. nr. +371 67 084266 
Fax nr. +371 67 084244 
E-mail: mara.sile@lielriga.vvd.gov.lv 
 

 

14. Lithuania Audrius Zelvys Lithuanian State Environmental Inspectorate 
A. Juozapaviciaus 9, Vilnius LT-09311 
Waste regulation control department 
Tel. nr. +370 5 2727614 
Fax nr. +370 5 2722865 
M     +370 675 12286 
E-mail: a.zelvys@vaai.am.lt 
 

 

15. Northern Ireland Allison Townley 
 
 
 
 
 

Environment and Heritage Service 
Klondyke Building, Cromac Avenue, Gasworks 
Business Park 
Lower Ormeau Road, 
Belfast, BT7 2JA  
Northern Ireland  
Tel nr. +44 28 90569313 
Fax nr: +44 28 90569310 
E-mail: allison.townley@doeni.gov.uk 
 

 



 
 
 

� Country Country coordinator Contact information Picture 

16. Norway Thor Henriksen 
 
 

Norwegian Pollution Control Authority (SFT) 
PO Box 8100 Dep 
NO-0032 OSLO, Norway  
Tel nr. +47 22 57 34 75 
Fax nr: +47 22 67 67 06 
E-mail: thor.henriksen@sft.no 
 

 

17. Poland Magda Gosk 
 
 
 
 
 

Chief Inspectorate for Environmental Protection 
Division of Transboundary movement of waste 
Wawelska 52/54 str. 
00-922 Warsaw, Poland 
Tel nr.   +48 2259 28092 
Fax nr.: +48 2259 28093 
E-mail: m.gosk@gios.gov.pl 

 

18. Portugal Mr. Mario Gracio 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Inspecç�o-Geral do Ambiente 
R. de O Século 63 
1249-033 Lisboa, 
Portugal 
Tel, nr. (Central): +351-21321 5500 
Tel.nr. (Direct) +35-21321 55 57 
Fax nr.:  +351-21343 2777 
E-mail: mgracio@igaot.pt 
 
 

 

19. Scotland Alan Harper 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Scottish Environment Protection Agency 
Edinburgh Office 
Clearwater House 
Heriot Watt Research Park 
Avenue North 
Riccarton 
Edinburgh 
EH14 4AP 
Tel: + 44 131 273 4635 
Fax: + 44 131 449 7277 
E-Mail:  alan.g.harper@sepa.org.uk 
 

 



 
 
 

� Country Country coordinator Contact information Picture 

20. Serbia Branislav Galesev Ministry of Environmental Protection, 1, 
Omladinskih brigada street, 11070 New 
Belgrade 
Tel nr  +381 11 31 31 357 
Fax nr +381 11 31 31 394 
E-mail: branislav.galesev @ekoserb.sr.gov.yu 
 

 

21. Slovakia Jarmilla Durdovica 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Slovak Inspectorate of the Environment 
Headquarters – Department of Waste 
Management Inspection 
Karloveska 2 
842 22 Bratislava 
Slovak Republic 
Tel. : +421 2 654 20 752  
Fax : +421 2 602 92 352 
E-mail : durdovicova@sizp.sk 
 

 

22. Slovenia Marija Urankar 
 
 
 
 

Ministry of Environment and Spatial Planning  
Inspectorate of RS for Environment and Spatial 
Planning 
Dunajska 47 
SI-1000 Ljubljana 
Tel nr +386 1 420 44 80 
Fax nr +386 1 420 44 91 
E-mail: marija.urankar@gov.si 
 

 

23. Sweden Lena Pettersson 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

County Administrative Board of Stockholm 
P.O box 22067 
S-104 22 Stockholm 
Sweden 
Tel nr. + 46 8785 5101 
Fax nr +46 8651 5750 
E-mail: Lena.Pettersson@ab.lst.se 
 
 

 



 
 
 

� Country Country coordinator Contact information Picture 

24. Switzerland Beat Frey 
 
 
 
 
 

Swiss Agency for the Environment 
BAFU, Waste and Raw Materials Division 
Tel nr:  +41 31 322 69 61 
Fax nr: +41 31 323 03 69 
E-mail: beat.frey@bafu.admin.ch 
 
 

 

25. The Netherlands Jenny van Houten  
 
 
 
 
 
 

VROM-Inspectorate 
South-West region 
Weena 723 
PO box 29036 
3001 GA Rotterdam 
Tel nr  +31 10 2244334 
Fax nr +31 10 2244485 
M +31 6 52595006 
E-mail Jenny.vanhouten@minvrom.nl 
 
 

 
 
 
B.  Project management team 
 

Name Contact Information Picture 

Cornelis Nauta 
 
Principal and chairman 
of the Start conference 

Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment Inspectorate 
South West Unit 
P.O box 29036 
3001 GA Rotterdam 
The Netherlands 
Tel nr: 010-2244473 
Fax nr:   010-2244485 
E-mail:  cornelis.nauta@minvrom.nl 
 

 

Albert Klingenberg 
 
Principal and chairman 
of the Interim meeting 
and conference in 
Brussels 

Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment Inspectorate 
South West Unit 
P.O box 29036 
3001 GA Rotterdam 
The Netherlands 
Tel nr: 010-2244473 
Fax nr:   010-2244485 
E-mail:  albert.klingenberg@minvrom.nl 
 

 



 
 
 

Name Contact Information Picture 

Jolanda Roelofs  
 
Project manager 

Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment Inspectorate 
East Unit 
P.O box 136 
6800 AC Arnhem 
The Netherlands 
Tel nr             +31 263528400 
Fax nr            +31 263528455 
E-mail: Jolanda.roelofs@minvrom.nl 

 

Tom Houben 
 
Project Secretariat 

Royal Haskoning 
Postbus 151 
6500 AD Nijmegen 
Tel nr:            +31243284545 
Mobile nr:      +31620608846 
Fax:               +31243236146 
E-mail:           impeltfea@project.royalhaskoning.com 

 

Anne Pronk 
 
Project Secretariat 

Royal Haskoning 
Postbus 151 
6500 AD Nijmegen 
Tel nr:            +31243284262 
Mobile nr:      +31653752501 
Fax:               +31243228170 
E-mail   a.pronk@royalhaskoning.com 

 

Erika Ustailieva 
 
Project Secretariat 

Royal Haskoning 
Postbus 151 
6500 AD Nijmegen 
Tel nr:            +31243284521 
Mobile nr:      +31649308483 
Fax:               +31243236146 
E-mail   e.ustailieva@royalhaskoning.com 

 

Kees Wielenga 
 
Project Secretariat 

Ffact Management Consultants 
Rue des Joncs 2 
B1420 Braine L’Alleud 
Belgium 
Tel nr:           +3223853508 
Fax nr:          +3223853509 
E-mail  Wielenga@ffact.nl 

 
 


